



POLICY SCHEDULE FOR HULL MACHINERY INSURANCE

Insured Name	: BOXCO LOGISTICS INDIA PVT.LTD.		
<b>Insured's Details</b>		<b>Issuing Office Details</b>	
Customer ID	: PO23781994	Office Code	: C.D.U (120500)
Address	: GODREJ COLISEUM, 1001-A WING, 10TH FLOOR, EVERARD NAGAR, SION (E), MUMBAI ,MAHARASHTRA, 400022	Address	: NEW INDIA CENTRE, 4TH FLOOR 17A COOPERAGE RD. .400001
Phone No	:	Phone No	: 02222842530 / 02222040005
E-mail/Fax	: harsham@jmbaxi.com,	E-mail/Fax	: nia.120500@newindia.co.in
PAN No	: AAECB5987E	S.Tax Regn. No	:
GSTIN/UIN	: 27AAECB5987E1ZF / NA	GSTIN	: 27AAACN4165C3ZP
		SAC	: 997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)

<b>Policy Details</b>			
Policy Number	: 12050022190100000053	<b>Business Source Code</b>	
Period of Insurance	: From:01/05/2019 12:00:01 AM To: 30/04/2020 11:59:59 PM	Dev.Off. level/Broker/Corp. Agent	: DIRECT BUSINESS - (2D9382106)
Date of Proposal	: 01-May-19	Agent/Bancassurance	:
Prev. Policy no.	: 12050022180100000034	Phone No	: NA / NA
Client Type	: Corporate	E-mail/Fax	: /

Premium ₹	GST₹	Total(INR in Figures)	Total(INR in Words)	Receipt No. & Date
66079	12234	80203	RUPEES EIGHTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THREE ONLY	1205008119000000035 9 - 02/05/19
Stamp Duty	INR 1890			

<b>Installment Details</b>				
Installment	Premium₹	GST₹	Total₹	Payable On or Before
FULL PREMIUM	66079	12234	80203	01/05/2019

<b>Vessel Details</b>					
Name of Vessel	IMO No.	Sub Type of Vessel	Vessel Sub Type description	Year of Make	Port of Registration and Authority
D.B. VEER EKADA NTA	NA	Dumb Barges	Dumb Barges	1991	BASSEIN

<b>Details of Interest</b>					
Name and Address of Assured	1. AXIS BANK LTD. AS FINANCIER WORLI, MUMBAI 400095				

Vessel	Sum Insured₹				Annual Premium₹	Deductible₹
	H & M	Increased Value	Freight	Total		
Inland Vessel	15120000	3780000	0	18900000	66079	300000

Special Conditions	: AS PER SCHEDULE ATTACHED.
Special Warranties	: AS PER SCHEDULE ATTACHED.,NA,NA,NA
Additional Peril Deductible	: NA

<b>Cover Details</b>		
Cover Name	Sum Insured₹	Premium₹
SRCC Cover	15120000	3780

<b>TRADING LIMITS/TRADING WARRANTIES</b>		
<i>As per schedule wording.</i>		
IVCOVER Cover	3780000	11718



Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by Srinivasan Vaidyanathan  
Date: 2019.05.02

Policy No. : 12050022190100000053 Document generated by 34327 at 02/05/2019 10:18:24 Hours.  
Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg., 87 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. TOLL FREE No. 1 800 209 1415.

For redressal of your grievance, if any, you may approach any one of the following offices- 1. Policy Issuing office 2. Regional office 3. Head office. In case, you are not satisfied with our own grievance redressal mechanism; you may also approach Insurance Ombudsman. For details of our office addresses and addresses of office of Insurance Ombudsman, please visit our website <http://newindia.co.in>.



SRCC Cover	18900000	3780
------------	----------	------

The Insurance under this policy is subject to Hull and Machinery clauses and conditions attached herewith -

Sl. No.	Terms and Conditions	Title
1	Clauses	NA
2	Conditions	NA
3	Endorsements	NA
4	Special Conditions	NA
5	Warranties	NA

Premium and GST Details

	Rate of Tax	Amount₹
Premium		66079
SGST	9	6117
CGST	9	6117
IGST	0	0

In witness whereof the undersigned being duly authorised by the Insurers and on behalf of the Insurers has (have) hereunder set his (their) hand(s) on this 02nd day of May, 2019.

For and on behalf of  
The New India Assurance Company  
Limited



*dm*

Duly Constituted Attorney(s)

Mudrank number \_\_\_\_\_ Dt. \_\_\_\_\_ consolidated Stamp Fees Paid by Pay Order Number \_\_\_\_\_ vide receipt

Document generated by 34327

Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg., 87 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001. TOLL FREE No. 1800 209 1415.

Tax Invoice No : 12050019E0000552

IRDA Registration Number: 190

मुद्रांक-2004/4125/सी.आर/690/एम-1  
दिनांक-24/07/2018 समेकित स्टैम्प शुल्क  
मु. आ. क्र. MH004280899201819 M द्वारा  
रसीद क्र. 0004787895201819 दिनांक-28/11/2018  
के तहत अदा किया तथा इस पॉलिसी के  
अंतर्गत स्टैम्प ड्यूटी रु. 1,390/- है।

Policy No. : 1205002219010000053 Document generated by 34327 at 02/05/2019 10:18:24 Hours.

Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg., 87 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. TOLL FREE No. 1 800 209 1415.

For redressal of your grievance, if any, you may approach any one of the following offices- 1. Policy Issuing office 2. Regional office 3. Head office. In case, you are not satisfied with our own grievance redressal mechanism; you may also approach Insurance Ombudsman. For details of our office addresses and addresses of office of Insurance Ombudsman, please visit our website <http://newindia.co.in>.



**ATTACHING TO AND FORMING PART OF**  
**POLICY NO. : 1205002219010000053**

**BOXCO LOGISTICS INDIA PVT LTD**  
**D.B.VEER EKADANTA**

The above policy is subject to :-

ITC Hulls dated 01.10.1983 as attached including Clause no. 7 & 9 of ITC Hulls Port Risks dated 20.07.1987 as attached.

Subject to Institute Time Clauses – Hull Disbursements and Increased Value (Total Loss Only including Excess Liabilities) dated 1.10.1983 as attached.

Subject to Additional Peril Clause.

Subject to deductible of Rs.3,00,000/- all claims other than Total and / or Constructive Total Loss each accident or occurrence.

Subject to deductible of Rs 3,60,000 under Additional Peril Clause.

Strike Clause Hulls (Time) as attached.

Cancellation Returns Only.

Classification and Maintenance of Class Clause dated 13.04.1992 as attached.

Institute Radioactive Contamination, Chemical, Biological, Bio-chemical and Electromagnetic Weapons Exclusion Clause dated 10.11.2003 as attached.

Warranted vessel certified and licensed for trading by competent authorities.

Warranted no liabilities in respect of Cargo on board of insured vessel.

**TRADING WARRANTY :**

Warranted vessel employed for carrying Gen/BC/Containers etc.& operations connected therewith along West Coast of India up to 12 NM from the shore.

